DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2003 Feb 04
2003 Dec 17
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
PCA2000; PCA2001
32 kHz watch circuit with
programmable adaptive motor

The PCA2001 uses the same circuit as the PCA2000, but
without the EOL function.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PCA2000U/AA − bare die; chip in tray −
PCA2001U/AA − bare die; chip in tray −
PCA2000U/10AA − bare die; chip on film frame carrier −
PCA2001U/10AA − bare die; chip on film frame carrier −
2003 Dec 17 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
32 kHz watch circuit with programmable
adaptive motor pulse
PCA2000; PCA2001
BLOCK DIAGRAM
mgw567
÷4
MOT2MOT1
8
3
5
1
2
6 7
RESET4
VDD
VSS
VOLTAGE DETECTOR,
OTP-CONTROLLER
MOTOR CONTROL WITH
ADAPTIVE PULSE MODULATION
STEP
DETECTION
EOL
PCA2000 only
PCA2000
PCA2001
DIVIDER RESET
reset